## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING PLANNING COMMISSION ZONING ORDINANCE AMENDMENT VILLAGE OF SAND LAKE, KENT COUNTY

On July 13, 2023, the Village of Sand Lake Planning Commission will hold a public hearing at 10:00am at the Sand Lake Municipal Building at 2 E Maple Street, Sand Lake, Michigan to consider and possibly take action regarding a proposed amendment to the Village's Zoning Ordinance; specifically, an ordinance to amend chapter 4, section 4.02 entitled "Zoning Map". If adopted, the amendment would rezone the following described property in the Village from I, Industrial, to B1, Business. The street address of the property is 58 S Third St, Sand Lake, Michigan.

Copies of the proposed Zoning Ordinance amendment as well as the current Zoning Ordinance and Zoning Map may be examined, purchased or reviewed at the Village of Sand Lake offices at the address above during normal business hours or by contacting the Village Clerk at (616) 636-8854. Written comments will also be accepted by the Planning Commission up until the time of the public hearing.